
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene (1-0-0) -vs- John Brown (Ark.) (0-1-0)
8/21/2025 at Siloam Springs, Ark. (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:07 (YELLOW), #24 Amaury Jarry (JBU)   36:56 (YELLOW), #11 Jaxon Slaven (MNU)   66:52 (YELLOW), #8
Marcos Miranda (JBU)   75:00 (YELLOW), #17 Juan Ortega (MNU)   

Date: 8/21/2025
Attendance:
Stadium: Alumni Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 1 0 1
John Brown (Ark.) 0 0 0

#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Tobias Stirl 0 0 0 0 90
2 Tom Chartier 0 0 0 1 62
4 Josh Hodgson 1 0 0 0 68
5 David Stoklasek 0 0 0 0 74
6 Thomas Giraudo 1 1 0 0 68
7 Antonio Mugica 4 2 1 0 68
9 Vladimir Buljan 0 0 0 0 56
12 Elyes Ellouz 1 0 0 0 62
14 Ferdi Hagen 2 0 0 0 62
23 Gabriel Fernandes 0 0 0 0 74
27 Gil Brown 1 0 0 0 56

Substitutes
10 Noa Perez 0 0 0 0 28
11 Jaxon Slaven 1 1 0 0 34
16 Caleb Brueckner 0 0 0 1 28
17 Juan Ortega 1 0 0 0 34
19 Nestor Reyes 0 0 0 0 16
21 Alex Perez 0 0 0 0 16
22 Kevin De 0 0 0 0 22
29 Roman Alvarado 0 0 0 0 28
30 Israel Bernal 0 0 0 0 22
33 Bernardo Dickmann 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 12 4 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tobias Stirl 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

John Brown (Ark.) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

5 Ahmed Abess 0 0 0 0 62
6 Marcos Caballero 1 0 0 0 90
8 Marcos Miranda 2 0 0 0 90
9 Gabriel Cabrera 0 0 0 0 77
11 Alejandro Gallardo 2 0 0 0 90
15 Steven Cisneros 0 0 0 0 90
16 Atim Roper 2 1 0 0 90
17 Ransford Okyere 0 0 0 0 71
21 Constantin Bauer 0 0 0 0 81
24 Amaury Jarry 0 0 0 0 57

GK 78 Adam Tebbs 0 0 0 0 45
Substitutes

1 Juan Almanza 0 0 0 0 45
3 Braeden Templin 0 0 0 0 33
14 Jorge Cervantes 0 0 0 0 18
19 Garrison Thompson 0 0 0 0 38
22 Jose Carrero 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 7 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Juan Almanza 45:00 0 1
78 Adam Tebbs 45:00 1 1

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 6 6 12
John Brown (Ark.) 2 5 7

Saves By Period
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 0 1 1
John Brown (Ark.) 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 2 4 6
John Brown (Ark.) 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 9 4 13
John Brown (Ark.) 4 10 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:38 MNU Antonio Mugica Tom Chartier , Caleb Brueckner

GOAL by MNU Antonio Mugica (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Tom Chartier and Caleb Brueckner,
goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MNU Tobias Stirl at goalie for MidAmerica Nazarene.
00:00 JBU Adam Tebbs at goalie for John Brown (Ark.).
00:25 JBU Offside against John Brown (Ark.).
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
10:00 MNU Corner kick by MNU Antonio Mugica [10:00].
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
11:30 MNU Header Shot by MNU Josh Hodgson HIGH.
12:55 MNU Corner kick by MNU Gabriel Fernandes [12:55].
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
15:35 MNU Shot by MNU Ferdi Hagen WIDE LEFT.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
20:15 MNU Shot by MNU Antonio Mugica BLOCKED.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
23:40 MNU Header Shot by MNU Thomas Giraudo, SAVE Adam Tebbs.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
25:07 JBU Yellow card on JBU Amaury Jarry.
25:10 MNU Shot by MNU Antonio Mugica WIDE LEFT.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
27:00 JBU Corner kick by JBU Constantin Bauer [27:00].
27:30 JBU Corner kick by JBU Constantin Bauer [27:30].
28:00 MNU MNU substitution: Juan Ortega for Gil Brown.
28:00 MNU MNU substitution: Jaxon Slaven for Vladimir Buljan.
31:50 JBU Shot by JBU Atim Roper BLOCKED.
34:00 MNU MNU substitution: Caleb Brueckner for Ferdi Hagen.
34:00 MNU MNU substitution: Noa Perez for Elyes Ellouz.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
36:56 MNU Yellow card on MNU Jaxon Slaven.
38:50 JBU Shot by JBU Marcos Miranda BLOCKED.
39:38 MNU GOAL by MNU Antonio Mugica (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tom Chartier and Caleb Brueckner, goal number 1 for season.

#8 MidAmerica Nazarene 1, John Brown (Ark.) 0
40:00 MNU MNU substitution: Israel Bernal for Thomas Giraudo.
40:00 MNU MNU substitution: Bernardo Dickmann for Josh Hodgson.
40:00 MNU MNU substitution: Kevin De for Antonio Mugica.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 JBU

For JBU: #1  Juan Almanza, #21 Constantin Bauer, #9  Gabriel Cabrera, #17 Ransford Okyere, #6  Marcos Caballero,
#11 Alejandro Gallardo, #24 Amaury Jarry, #5  Ahmed Abess, #16 Atim Roper, #15 Steven Cisneros, #8  Marcos
Miranda.

45:00 JBU Juan Almanza at goalie for John Brown (Ark.).
45:30 JBU Shot by JBU Marcos Miranda WIDE LEFT.

45:30 MNU
For MNU: #2  Tom Chartier, #4  Josh Hodgson, #14 Ferdi Hagen, #5  David Stoklasek, #6  Thomas Giraudo, #27 Gil
Brown, #12 Elyes Ellouz, #7  Antonio Mugica, #9  Vladimir Buljan, #1  Tobias Stirl, #23 Gabriel Fernandes.

47:30 JBU Shot by JBU Alejandro Gallardo BLOCKED.
48:35 MNU Offside against MidAmerica Nazarene.
52:00 JBU JBU substitution: Garrison Thompson for Ahmed Abess.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
54:50 MNU Corner kick by MNU [54:50].
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
57:00 JBU JBU substitution: Braeden Templin for Amaury Jarry.
60:00 JBU Corner kick by JBU Marcos Miranda [60:00].
60:10 JBU Shot by JBU Marcos Caballero HIGH.
61:10 MNU Corner kick by MNU Antonio Mugica [61:10].
62:00 JBU JBU substitution: Jorge Cervantes for Gabriel Cabrera.
62:00 JBU JBU substitution: Jose Carrero for Ransford Okyere.



62:00 MNU
For MNU: #1  Tobias Stirl, #29 Roman Alvarado, #33 Bernardo Dickmann, #19 Nestor Reyes, #16 Caleb Brueckner,
#30 Israel Bernal, #21 Alex Perez, #10 Noa Perez, #11 Jaxon Slaven, #17 Juan Ortega, #22 Kevin De.

-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
66:52 JBU Yellow card on JBU Marcos Miranda.
67:10 MNU Offside against MidAmerica Nazarene.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
69:25 MNU Shot by MNU Jaxon Slaven, SAVE TEAM.
70:00 MNU Corner kick by MNU [70:00].
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
75:00 JBU JBU substitution: Ahmed Abess for Jorge Cervantes.
75:00 JBU JBU substitution: Gabriel Cabrera for Constantin Bauer.
75:00 JBU JBU substitution: Ransford Okyere for Jose Carrero.
75:00 MNU Yellow card on MNU Juan Ortega.
75:25 JBU Offside against John Brown (Ark.).
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
76:55 MNU Shot by MNU Juan Ortega WIDE LEFT.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
78:17 JBU PENALTY KICK by JBU Atim Roper MISSED, save Tobias Stirl.

78:17 MNU
For MNU: #1  Tobias Stirl, #7  Antonio Mugica, #23 Gabriel Fernandes, #14 Ferdi Hagen, #27 Gil Brown, #12 Elyes
Ellouz, #5  David Stoklasek, #9  Vladimir Buljan, #6  Thomas Giraudo, #29 Roman Alvarado, #4  Josh Hodgson.

-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
79:20 MNU Shot by MNU Antonio Mugica, SAVE Juan Almanza.
81:00 MNU Shot by MNU Gil Brown BLOCKED.
81:30 MNU Corner kick by MNU [81:30].
81:45 MNU Header Shot by MNU Ferdi Hagen HIGH.
84:00 JBU JBU substitution: Constantin Bauer for Ransford Okyere.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
-- MNU Foul on MidAmerica Nazarene.
85:10 JBU Header Shot by JBU Alejandro Gallardo HIGH.
85:00 JBU JBU substitution: Jorge Cervantes for Ahmed Abess.
88:45 MNU Shot by MNU Elyes Ellouz HIGH.
-- JBU Foul on John Brown (Ark.).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


